AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2874 [21ST CENTURY FLOOD REFORM ACT] OFFERED BY MR. CRIST OF FLORIDA

Page 3, line 5, strike "amended" and all that follows through line 9 and insert "amended in paragraph (1) by striking '18 percent' and inserting '15 percent'."

Strike section 502 and insert the following:

- 1 SEC. 502. ELIMINATION OF PREMIUM SURCHARGE.
- 2 Section 1308A of the National Flood Insurance Act
- 3 of 1968 (42 U.S.C. 4015a) is hereby repealed.

Strike section 503.

